Notice of proposed change pursuant to the Payment, Clearing, and Settlement Act of 2010
Section 806(e)(1) * Section 806(e)(2) *
Security-Based Swap Submission pursuant
to the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
Section 3C(b)(2) *
Exhibit 2 Sent As Paper Document Exhibit 3 Sent As Paper Document
has duly caused this filing to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.
19b-4(f)(6)

product (“AIS”),7 and the MIAX Options Order Feed data product (“MOR”).8 Each of these
proposed data products is available to members and non-members, and to both professional and
non-professional subscribers.
The Exchange represents that it will make ToM, cToM, AIS, and MOR equally available
to any market participant that wishes to subscribe to any of those products. The Exchange is not
presently going to charge market participants any fees associated with these market data
products. If, and when, the Exchange proposes to establish such fees, the Exchange will submit a
proposed rule change under 19b-4.
b. Statutory Basis
The Exchange believes that its proposed rule change is consistent with Section 6(b)9 of
the Act in general, and furthers the objectives of Section 6(b)(5)10 of the Act in particular, in that
it is designed to prevent fraudulent and manipulative acts and practices, to promote just and
equitable principles of trade, to foster cooperation and coordination with persons engaged in
5 For a complete description of the MIAX Options ToM data product, see Securities
Exchange Act Release Nos. 69007 (February 28, 2013), 78 FR 14617 (March 6, 2013)
(SR-MIAX-2013-05); 69518 (May 6, 2013), 78 FR 27462 (May 10, 2013) (SR-MIAX-
2013-18); 73395 (October 21, 2014), 79 FR 63979 (October 27, 2014) (SR-MIAX-2014-
53).
6 See Securities Exchange Act Release No. 79146 (October 24, 2016), 81 FR 75171
(October 28, 2016) (SR-MIAX-2016-36).
7 See Securities Exchange Act Release Nos. 69320 (April 5, 2013), 78 FR 21661 (April 11,
2013) (SR-MIAX-2013-13); 82740 (February 20, 2018), 83 FR 8304 (February 26, 2018)
(SR-MIAX-2018-04).
8 For a complete description of the MOR data product, see Securities Exchange Act
Release No. 74759 (April 17, 2015), 80 FR 22749 (April 23, 2015) (SR-MIAX-2015-28).
9 15 U.S.C. 78f(b).
10 15 U.S.C. 78f(b)(5).
SR-EMERALD-2019-09 Page 7 of 23
facilitating transactions in securities, to remove impediments to and perfect the mechanisms of a